
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

r Award Ci' Contract r Grant Requested Board Meeting Date: August 1, 2017 -=-----'-----------
* = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award D 

*ContractorNendor Name/Grantor (DBA): 
Nextel West Corporation ("Sprint") 

*Project Title/Description: 
Amendment Three (3) to Frequency Configuration Agreement (the "Agreement") between Pima County and Nextel 
West Corporation, aka Sprint. 

*Purpose: 
This Amendment reallocates funding from Motorola to Pima County for second touch subscriber reconfiguration, 
adds additional funds for general contingencies and captures licensing fees paid from the original contingency. 

This Amendment allows Pima County to reband/reprogram all PCWIN radios and also allows Sprint to reimburse 
Pima County for all labor costs by Sprint. 

This Amendment replaces and supersedes Schedule C-2 of Contract Amendment Two (2) with Schedule C-3 of this 
Third Contract Amendment.. 

*Procurement Method: 
D 29.4JCI.H. "Other Non-Procurement Contracts 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
Reband/reprogram all PCWIN radios in accordance with the FCC mandate. All radios will be compliant with FCC 
guidance. 

*Public Benefit: 
To ensure the County complies with the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") Report and Order, FCC 
04-168, in WT Docket 02-55, as modified in Supplemental Order, FCC 04-294 (together, Report and Order). 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
In accordance with the Report and Order, all costs associated with this project are borne by Nextel/ Sprint. 

*Retroactive: 
No 

tONRDDllfrl- f!All 
To~ et;j 1.,19-1.:/[3) 
vers.: /p 
PSS·: . .z-3 

Page 1 of 2 



Contract I Award Information 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 
------ ------ --------

Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): 
----- ----- --------

D Expense Amount: $* D Revenue Amount: $ -----------
*Funding Source(s) required: 

Funding from General Fund? ('Yes r. No If Yes$ 

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 

*Is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient? 

% 

D Yes D No 

--------------------------
Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach Risk's approval 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? DYes D No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73. 

Amendment I Revised Award Information 

Document Type: CTN Department Code: IT Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 15-053 ------ ------ --------
Amendment No.: Three (3) AMS Version No.: Six (6) 

--'-"'--------------
Effective Date: 8/1/2017 New Termination Date: 12/8/2019 -------------

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): NA ---------
(' Expense or r. Revenue 

Is there revenue included? 

r. Increase (' Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 

r.Yes r No If Yes$ 

*Funding Source(s) required: Nextel West Corporation ("Sprint") 

Funding from General Fund? ('Yes r. No If Yes$ % 

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) r Award r Amendment 

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): 
---------

Effective Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number: --------
D Match Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ --------------
*All Funding Source(s) required: 

% *Match funding from General Fund? 

*Match funding from other sources? 

*Funding Source: 

('Yes ('No If Yes$ 

('Yes r No If Yes$ 
--------- ----------

% 

----------------------------------
*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the 
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)? 

Contact: Rick Brown 

Department: PCWIN Telephone: 724-7574 
-------------~-------,.---,,c---,,c--- -----------

Department Director Signature/Date: ---:::::;~~~~~~[.L,c._......L.:_-r-..:::::~~~-7-~:...--_!_/....t.7'.'...:--L--,L-___ _ 

Deputy County Administrator Signatur 

County Administrator Signature/Date: 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items) ---------"-"-------------------"--4.------

Page 2 of 2 Revised 2017 


